
Corporate Registry Holiday 
Closures in Select Jurisdictions  
for October – November 2024
Below are the dates that corporate registry offices will be closed in the select jurisdictions listed. Please  
note that some jurisdictions change their plans with little or no notice, so if it is important for you to know 
whether a particular filing office will be open or closed on a given date, contact your Cogency Global  
service specialist who will check for you.

®

British Virgin 
Islands

Canada

Monday, October 21
	 Heroes and Foreparents Day

Monday, November 25
	 The Commemoration of  
	 the Great March of 1949  
	 and the Restoration of 
	 the	Legislative Council 

cogencyglobal.com

Monday, October 14
	 Thanksgiving Day
	 All provinces except Nova  
	 Scotia and Prince Edward 
	 Island

Monday, November 11 
	 Remembrance Day
	 All provinces except  
	 Manitoba, Nova Scotia,  
	 Ontario and Quebec 

Guam Friday, November 1
	 All Souls’ Day (observed)

Monday, November 11
	 Veterans Day

Thursday, November 28
	 Thanksgiving Day

Cayman  
Islands

Monday, November 11
	 Remembrance Day

Hong Kong Tuesday, October 1
	 National Day 

Friday, October 11
	 Chung Yeung Festival

Singapore Thursday, October 31
	 Deepavali

Cogency Global 
(HK) Limited will 
be closed.

Cogency Global 
(SG) Pte. Ltd. will 
be closed.



Corporate Registry Holiday 
Closures in Select Jurisdictions  
for October – November 2024

®

cogencyglobal.com

US Virgin 
Islands

Monday, October 14 
	 Columbus Day and Puerto  
	 Rico Friendship Day 

Friday, November 1
	 D. Hamilton Jackson Day 
	 (Liberty Day)

Monday, November 11
	 Veterans Day 

Thursday, November 28 
	 Thanksgiving 

Puerto Rico Monday, October 14
	 Columbus Day

Tuesday, November 5
	 Election Day

Monday, November 11
	 Veterans Day
 
Tuesday, November 19
	 Discovery of Puerto Rico Day

Thursday, November 28
	 Thanksgiving


